Test Report: KTB Nr. 2007-07-en
Collector test according to EN 12975-1,2:2006
for:
Jiangsu sunrain solar energy co. ltd , P.R. China
Brand name:
TZ58-1800
Responsible for testing:
Dipl.-Ing. (FH) K. Kramer

KTB Nr. 2007-07-en : Collector test according to EN 12975-1,2:2006
Jiangsu sunrain solar energy co. ltd , TZ58-1800
23rd March 2007, Fraunhofer-ISE, Heidenhofstraße 2, D-79110 Freiburg
Page 6 of 30
4 Overview of series TZ58-1800 collectors
According to the SolarKeymark Scheme rules (version 8.0, January 2003)
there is an agreement concerning collectors, wich differ only in size, so
called series or families. Only the biggest and the smallest collector have
to be tested in this case. A complete collector test according to EN
12975-1,2 has to be performed at the biggest collector. The efficiency test
only is sufficient at the smallest collector. The SolarKeymark label based
on this tests is valid for the whole series.
(MS) = Manufacturer Specification
Brand name test collector number of tubes length of tubes
TZ58-1800-10R yes 10 1.800 m (MS)
TZ 58/1800-12R no 12 (MS) 1.800 m (MS)
TZ 58/1800-14R no 14 (MS) 1.800 m (MS)
TZ 58/1800-15R no 15 (MS) 1.800 m (MS)
TZ 58/1800-18R no 18 (MS) 1.800 m (MS)
TZ 58/1800-20R no 20 (MS) 1.800 m (MS)
TZ 58/1800-24R no 24 (MS) 1.800 m (MS)
TZ 58/1800-25R no 25 (MS) 1.800 m (MS)
TZ 58/1800-28R no 28 (MS) 1.800 m (MS)
TZ58-1800-30R yes 30 1.800 m (MS)
4.1 Specific data of the largest collector of the series (TZ58-1800-30R )
Brand name: TZ58-1800-30R
Serial no.: